
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027553-2024 

Contract

Residential Team Building Activity

Cheshire Fire Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027553

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d81  

Published 29 August 2024, 12:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire Fire Authority

Headquarters, Sadler Road, 

Winsford, Cheshire

CW7 2FQ

Contact

Barbara Beardsley

Email

barbara.beardsley@cheshire.police.uk

Telephone

+44 01606365882

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027553-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027553-2024
mailto:barbara.beardsley@cheshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshirefire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/33132

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Residential Team Building Activity

http://www.cheshirefire.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/33132


Page 3 to 7

Reference number

CPA SPU 2265F

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Residential Team Building Activity

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80521000 - Training programme services

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

CW7 2UA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority requires a teambuilding and residential activity programme for young adults
aged between 16 - 25 years on the Prince’s Trust Team programme, who are from a variety of
backgrounds and ability. Activities must be in line with the Prince’s Trust Programme
Guidelines (see file: Princes Trust Guidelines).

The Team building residential should be designed to build and test team skills, confidence
and a sense of responsibility to others. The residential objectives will be that young people
attending;

• understand and put into practice the principles of team-work

• build confidence and a sense of responsibility to others

• establish mutual trust and respect between individual Team members and the staff

The residential should lay the foundations for the rest of the programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017382

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Residential Team Building Activity

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/017382-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Petty Pool Trust

Petty Pool Outdoor Centre, Chester Road, Sandiway

Northwich

CW* 2dR

Email

jim.davy@pettypool.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

mailto:jim.davy@pettypool.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Cheshire Fire Authority

Winsford

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cheshire Fire Authority

Winsford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-24T11:27:59+0100
	TCPDF




